505463044 05/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5509847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SASCHA KAHL	11/29/2017
SEBASTIAN TRIESCH	11/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART MECHATRONICS GMBH		
Street Address:	KRONENBURGALLEE 2		
City:	DORTMUND		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	44141		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16347883			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOODARD EMHARDT HENRY REEVES & WAGNER LLP

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7804-117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY MOTYKA
SIGNATURE:	/mary motyka/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=7804-117 A1_Kahl To Smart Mechatronics_P33755#page1.tif source=7804-117 A1_Kahl To Smart Mechatronics_P33755#page2.tif source=7804-117 A1_Kahl To Smart Mechatronics_P33755#page3.tif source=7804-117 A1_Kahl To Smart Mechatronics_P33755#page4.tif

PATENT 505463044 REEL: 049098 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s) Employed by:

1. Sascha Kahl, a German citizen, Smart Mechatronics GmbH

Maschring 35, 38448 Wolfsburg, Germany

2. Sebastian Triesch, a German citizen, Smart Mechatronics GmbH

Charlottenstrasse 56a, 44799 Bochum, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s) Employed by:

Beate Buss Roche Diabetes Care GmbH

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

Acoustic user interface

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No. Country Filing Date Serial No. P33755

EP December 7, 2016

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Smart Mechatronics GmbH Kronenburgallee 2 44141 Dortmund Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

> **PATENT** REEL: 049098 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNRE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIG	NOR	(8)								1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
											an internal	
				2 8. XOV.	2017		* <u> </u>				Arrended .	
Place, I	Sate		20 90 30 80			,	Sascha F	affi.	daghaa Mala	***************************************	********	
Place, I	Date	•••••	***************************************				Sebastia	n TRIES	XH.			

PATENT REEL: 049098 FRAME: 0136 ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

	2 9. NOV, 2017	
Place, Date		Sascha KAHL
	2 9. NOV. 2017	
Place, Date		Sebastian TRIESCH

ASSIGNEE

		Smart Mechatronics GmbH		
Ž	2 9. NOV. 2017	Jen El.		
Place, Date		Signatures		

PATENT REEL: 049098 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 05/07/2019